H \$615.00 49

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP		10/23/2020	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAVAGE ARMS, INC.
Street Address:	100 Springdale Road
City:	Westfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SAVAGE SPORTS CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 Springdale Road
City:	Westfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4923999	A17
Registration Number:	4924089	A17
Registration Number:	4924081	A17
Registration Number:	4924090	A17
Registration Number:	4924080	A17
Registration Number:	4924088	A17
Registration Number:	5147138	A22
Registration Number:	5477123	ACCUFIT
Registration Number:	4529437	ACCUSTOCK
Registration Number:	4529443	ACCUTRIGGER
Registration Number:	4477909	AXIS
Registration Number:	5662081	BETTER COMES STANDARD
Registration Number:	595060	FOX
	•	TRADEMARK

900577252 REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0090

RADEWARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5546686	MSR
Registration Number:	5397056	S
Registration Number:	4698284	SAVAGE
Registration Number:	4698285	SAVAGE ARMS
Registration Number:	100629	SAVAGE QUALITY
Registration Number:	91391	STEVENS
Serial Number:	87764421	MSR ACCUTRIGGER
Serial Number:	71657734	FOX
Serial Number:	87953119	RENEGAUGE
Serial Number:	71070070	SAVAGE QUALITY
Serial Number:	71066946	STEVENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785537308

Email: bartlettv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Victoria Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page2.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page3.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page4.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page5.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page6.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page7.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page8.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page9.tif source=SAVAGE ARMS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS#page9.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 23, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, a Delaware limited partnership, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks, dated as of July 5, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between Savage Arms, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Savage Sports Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Assignor") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2019 at reel 6689, frame 0585, the Assignor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of October 23, 2020, by and among the Assignor, the other signatories party thereto and the Collateral Agent, the Assignor has requested that the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral (including, without limitation, in the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A), (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Collateral (including, without limitation, in the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A), and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Collateral (including, without limitation, in the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A). The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Assignor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Assignor to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP, as Collateral Agent

By: MGG GPALLC, its general partner

By:

Name: Kovin F. Griffin Title: CVO & CIO

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

A17 (stylized - B/W)	A17 (stylized - B/W)	A17	A17	A17	A17	A17	A17	Rendement
United States of America	United States of America	Int'l Registration - 1257326 Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Community)	Australia	Canada	United States of America	United States of America	Continue
86505757	86503443	1257326	1257326	1257326	1733648	86505747	86487180	Noval No.
1/16/2015	1/14/2015	6/22/2015	6/22/2015	6/22/2015	6/18/2015	1/16/2015	12/20/2014	
4924090	4924081	1257326	1257326	1257326	TMA977154	4924089	4923999	E Z
3/22/2016	3/22/2016	6/22/2015	6/22/2015	6/22/2015	7/28/2017	3/22/2016	3/22/2016	Res. Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	

ACCUCROWN	ACCUCROWN	ACCUCROWN	A22	A22	A22	A22	A22	A17 (stylized - color)	A17 (stylized - color)	
Germany	France	Australia	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Community)	Australia	Canada	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	
1415790	1415790	1415790	. 1257325	1257325	1257325	1733650	86487181	86505732	86503438	
7/2/2018	7/2/2018	7/2/2018	6/19/2015	6/19/2015	6/19/2015	6/18/2015	12/20/2014	1/16/2015	1/14/2015	
1415790	1415790	1415790	1257325	1257325	1257325	TMA993636	5147138	4924088	4924080	
7/2/2018	7/2/2018	7/2/2018	6/19/2015	6/19/2015	6/19/2015	4/3/2018	2/21/2017	3/22/2016	3/22/2016	Record Ballie
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Savage Sports Corporation	Savage Sports Corporation	Savage Sports Corporation	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	

	600 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C				Constant Services		K & A COLUMN TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	
ACCUCROWN	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	1415790	7/2/2018	1415790	7/2/2018	Registered	Savage Sports Corporation	13 Int.
ACCUCROWN	Mexico	1415790	7/2/2018			Pending	Savage Sports	13 Int.
ACCUCROWN	New Zealand	1415790	7/2/2018	1415790	7/2/2018	Registered	Savage Sports	13 Int.
		;	:					
ACCUCROWN	United Kingdom	1415790	7/2/2018	1415790	7/2/2018	Registered	ts .	13 Int.
ACCUCROWN	Canada	1907447	7/3/2018			Pending	ts.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	United States of America	87/523548	7/11/2017	5477123	5/22/2018	Registered	s, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	Australia	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	France	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	Germany	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	Mexico	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	United Kingdom	1377885	10/30/2017	1377885	10/30/2017	Registered	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	Canada	1865381	10/31/2017			Pending	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUFIT	New Zealand	1377885	11/30/2017			Pending	Savage Arms, Inc.	13 Int.
ACCUSTOCK	United States of America	86/080799	10/2/2013	4529437	5/13/2014	Registered	Savage Sports Corporation	13 Int.
ACCUTRIGGER	United States of America	86/080835	10/2/2013	4529443	5/13/2014	Registered	ts —	13 Int.
AXIS	United States of America	85970244	6/26/2013	4477909	2/4/2014	Registered	ts	13 Int.
BETTER COMES STANDARD	United States of America	87350810	2/27/2017	5662081	1/22/2019	Registered	s, Inc.	13 Int.

	Savage Sports	Allowed			1/22/2018	87764421	United States of America	MSR ACCUTRIGGER
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	8/20/1965	141380	11/12/1964	285716	Canada	INDIAN CHIEF DESIGN
·	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	5/11/1967	832855	6/27/1964	A14485	Germany	INDIAN CHIEF DESIGN
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	9/14/1954	595060	12/9/1953	71/657734	United States of America	FOX Stylized
-	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	2/13/1953	45143	2/13/1953	218498	Canada	FOX
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	7/27/2017	1373120	7/27/2017	1373120	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	BETTER COMES STANDARD
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	7/27/2017	1373120	7/27/2017	1373120	Germany	BETTER COMES STANDARD
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered	7/9/2018	1373120	7/27/2017	1373120	France	BETTER COMES STANDARD
	Savage Arms, Inc.	Published			7/27/2017	1849702	Canada	BETTER COMES STANDARD
	Oxener Manne	Status	Seg. Batte	West No.	Billing Date	Statisti No.	COHHIES	

S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	RENEGAUGE		
Japan	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Community)	China (People's Republic)	Australia	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Commey
1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704	86983479	87953119	87295945	Secretary No.
7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	1/21/2016	6/7/2018	1/10/2017	Siling Bate
1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704	5397056		5546686	Res No
7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	2/6/2018		8/21/2018	Research Barrier
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed	Registered	\$11116
Savage Arms, Inc.*	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Sports Corporation	Savage Arms, Inc.	
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	28 Int.	2

S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	S DESIGN	Residential S DESIGN
Iraq	United Arab Emirates	Taiwan	Canada	Hong Kong	Turkey	Russian Federation	Mexico	Korea, Republic of
72583	256823	105042079	1792306	303843027	1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704
7/24/2016	7/20/2016	7/20/2016	7/20/2016	7/19/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016
	256823	1823889		303843027	1315704	1315704	1315704	1315704
	1/29/2017	2/16/2017		1/24/2017	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016
Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Mattin Registered
Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	equit.

SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	Savage	SAVAGE (Stylized)	SAVAGE	SAVAGE	SAVAGE	S DESIGN	Straid comparé.
Japan	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	European Union (Community)	China (People's Republic)	Australia	Iraq	Hong Kong	Taiwan	United States of America		Canada	United States of America	Germany	Canada	Saudi Arabia	0.1111111111111111111111111111111111111
1224217	1224217	1224217	1224217	1224217	67431	303074698	103041439	86174197		290992	86174166	A14484	239165	1438000895	
7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/22/2014	7/21/2014	7/18/2014	1/24/2014		8/3/1965	1/24/2014	6/27/1964	1/24/1957	10/13/2016	Filling District
1224217	1224217	1224217	1224217	1224217		303074698	1719865	4698285		143265	4698284	841255	128917	1438000895	Reg. Vo
7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014		7/21/2014	8/1/2015	3/10/2015		12/31/1965	3/10/2015	1/15/1968	11/30/1962	1/3/2017	Kajo Bana
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.		Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.		13 Int.	13 Int.	09 Int., 13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	(Statuta

STEVENS (Stylized)	STEVENS	STEVENS	Savage	SAVAGE QUALITY and Design	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	SAVAGE ARMS	Sedemos
United States of America	Germany	Canada		United States of America	United Arab Emirates	Saudi Arabia	Russian Federation	Mexico	Korea, Republic of	CORRECT
71066946	A14197	218715		71070070	217733	1435018147	1224217	1224217	1224217	Statel No.
11/16/1912	4/1/1964	3/2/1953		4/25/1913	9/14/2014	8/3/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	Niling Batte
91391	829784	45719		100629	217733	1435018147	1224217	1224217	1224217	Reg No
4/29/1913	2/13/1967	3/2/1953		10/20/1914	10/12/2016	1/22/2015	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	Real Britis
Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.		Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Savage Arms, Inc.	Registered Savage Arms, Inc.	Omma Nemic
13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.		13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	13 Int.	er ou

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/2020 REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0101